ITEM NO.6 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1888/2021 in C.A. No. 2453/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2017 in C.A. No. No. 2453/2017 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SARAT KUMARI PATTNAIK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138850/2021-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION )

Date: 03-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)